South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:05:50 am

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 4800 (Rat #0132) General Bill, By McGarry and Crawford

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 777 OF 1988, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE LANCASTER
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE ELECTION OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES IN PARTISAN
INSTEAD OF NONPARTISAN ELECTIONS BEGINNING IN 2024 AND FOR THE NOMINATION, TERMS, AND ELECTION
PROCEDURES OF CANDIDATES FOR THESE OFFICES. - ratified title

01/13/22
01/13/22
01/19/22
01/20/22

01/27/22
02/02/22
02/10/22
02/10/22
02/16/22
02/16/22
02/16/22
02/16/22
02/17/22
02/17/22
02/17/22
02/18/22
02/22/22
02/24/22
03/09/22
03/14/22
03/29/22

House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Senate
Senate

House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 1)

Referred to Lancaster Delegation (House Journal-page 1)

Delegation report: Favorable Lancaster Delegation (House Journal-page 1)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Brawley, Cobb-Hunter, Jefferson, R Williams, JL Johnson, Govan,
Garvin, KO Johnson, Ott, S Williams, McKnight, Anderson, Gilliard, Henegan, King (House
Journal-page 5)

Debate adjourned until Tue., 2-1-22 (House Journal-page 13)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 2-3-22 (House Journal-page 31)

Rejected (House Journal-page 14)

Roll call Yeas-47 Nays-49 (House Journal-page 16)
Reconsidered (House Journal-page 31)

Roll call Yeas-62 Nays-39 (House Journal-page 31)

Read second time (House Journal-page 31)

Roll call Yeas-57 Nays-39 (House Journal-page 32)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 47)

Roll call Yeas-59 Nays-44 (House Journal-page 47)

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 8)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 6)

Ratified R 132

Vetoed by Governor

Veto Continued (House Journal-page 54)

Page 1 of 1



