

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 4800 (Rat #0132) General Bill, By McGarry and Crawford

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 777 OF 1988, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE LANCASTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE ELECTION OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES IN PARTISAN INSTEAD OF NONPARTISAN ELECTIONS BEGINNING IN 2024 AND FOR THE NOMINATION, TERMS, AND ELECTION PROCEDURES OF CANDIDATES FOR THESE OFFICES. - ratified title

01/13/22	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 1)
01/13/22	House	Referred to Lancaster Delegation (House Journal-page 1)
01/19/22	House	Delegation report: Favorable Lancaster Delegation (House Journal-page 1)
01/20/22	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Brawley, Cobb-Hunter, Jefferson, R Williams, JL Johnson, Govan, Garvin, KO Johnson, Ott, S Williams, McKnight, Anderson, Gilliard, Henegan, King (House Journal-page 5)
01/27/22	House	Debate adjourned until Tue., 2-1-22 (House Journal-page 13)
02/02/22	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 2-3-22 (House Journal-page 31)
02/10/22	House	Rejected (House Journal-page 14)
02/10/22	House	Roll call Yeas-47 Nays-49 (House Journal-page 16)
02/16/22	House	Reconsidered (House Journal-page 31)
02/16/22	House	Roll call Yeas-62 Nays-39 (House Journal-page 31)
02/16/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 31)
02/16/22	House	Roll call Yeas-57 Nays-39 (House Journal-page 32)
02/17/22	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 47)
02/17/22	House	Roll call Yeas-59 Nays-44 (House Journal-page 47)
02/17/22	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 8)
02/18/22		Scrivener's error corrected
02/22/22	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 9)
02/24/22	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/09/22		Ratified R 132
03/14/22		Vetoed by Governor
03/29/22	House	Veto Continued (House Journal-page 54)